

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2111

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

March 10

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete line 45.
- 2 On page 3, delete line 1 and insert:
- 3 “(c) The Public Health Director or local public health administrator:
- 4 “(A) Shall make reasonable efforts to serve the person or group of persons subject to isolation
- 5 or quarantine with the petition before the petition is filed; and
- 6 “(B) Is not required to provide prior notice of an ex parte proceeding at which the petition is
- 7 being considered by the court.”.
- 8 In line 7, delete “may” and insert “shall”.
- 9 In line 9, delete “may” and insert “shall”.
- 10 On page 4, line 11, delete “may” and insert “shall”.
- 11 In line 12, delete “may”.
- 12 In line 17, after “administrative” insert “or ex parte”.
- 13 In line 18, delete “(1)”.
- 14 In line 38, delete “may” and insert “must”.
- 15 In line 39, delete “may” and insert “must”.
- 16 On page 9, delete line 27 and insert “433.133 and 433.136;”.
- 17 Delete lines 30 through 32 and insert:
- 18 “(2) Any portion of the account of the proceedings, the transcript of testimony, the petition, any
- 19 affidavit, judgment, order of the court, recording of the proceeding or any other court record may
- 20 be disclosed only:”.
- 21 In line 35, before “The” insert “To”.
- 22 In line 36, after “order” insert “, when the court finds that the petitioner’s interest in public
- 23 disclosure outweighs the privacy interests of the individual who is the subject of the petition”.
- 24
-